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(The»within matter came before the Court for hearing
on January‘31, 2014 .

AGENT BAKER: Brad Day.

(Mr. Day was sworn by the Clerk of Court.for purposes
of the hearing)

THE COpﬁT: Ms. Baker.

AGENT BAKER: Your Hénor, this is Brad Day, and this
is a community Supervisioh case; His original sentence was
ten years, provided upon five years with né violations and-
failure to refrain from use of cocaine, and that was a war-
rant.

Also, a citation basically for failing to pay hié sup-
ervision fees, his GPS fees, and he also failed to charge
his GPS unit on 12 8 of 2013 until 11:27 P.M., céusing his
unit to lose power.

And he was off track for fifty—one hours and forty-
five minutes. Failing to notify our GPS trackihg center
fhat he was released from jail; He had been instructed to
contact them and even given their number.

He also was released to stéy with his mother at 301
Taylor Street. He admitted that he stayed there at the
residence. This 1is an unapproved residence, a residence
that is wiﬁhin a thousand feet of a school.

He failed to follow thé advice and instructions of

the agent.

2



10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25

This is his fourth violation, .Your Honor. He has had
threé prior violations.

On 6 13 2013 for failing to pay moneys; 10 24 13 for
failing to pay moneys, failing to work, tested positive for
cocaine, methamphetamine, amphetamines and opiates; 11 7 of
2013 for failing to refrain from use of illegal substances.

He tested positive for cocaine on 11 1 2013 and 11 7
2013. |

I am asking for a one year revocation. This is our
legal counse}. He is here to dispute the Defense's motion
that he dbesn't have any time left on his

MR. BROWN: Right. |

AGENT BAKER: . . community supervision.

THE COURT: And let‘the record reflect that I had a
conference with the 1awYers in Chambegrg and fhey have to me
briefly indicated their respective positions.

Of course, they argued further off the record, and I
indicated that it probably is a matter that I will take
under‘advisement.

Then I will be back here next week on some other mat-
ters and we will work this in at that time.

All right. Who wants to argue first?

MR, MAULDIN: This would be a Defense's Motion.

THE COURT: Mr.:Méuldin, I'll be glad to hear from you

first. |

3



TN
A )

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24

25

MR. MAULDIN: Thank you, Your Honor.

The Defense's first position in this case is that Mr.
Da§ should not be supervised under the community supervis-
ion program because he has élready satisfied his sentence
given by Judge-Gooa back on October 29 of 2007.

.And the : .

THE COURT: When was the sentence?

MR. MAULDIN: He was sentenced on October 29 of 2007.

THE COURT: Okay.

MR. MAULDIN: It is our pésition that he has satisfied
his sentence which was ten years suspended on service of
five years.

There was no kind of probation to follow his ten year
senténce. I£ was suspénded on service of five years.

Mr. Day was originally arrested February 20th of 2007.
After he was sentenced he was released from Parker Correc-
tions.on<Apri1 29th of 2011. By my calculationé, fifteen
hundred and twenty-nine days.

In February of 2012, he reqeived a ninety day revoca-
tion for retainihg supervision. In June of 2012, he was ——
there was anothér violétion‘and he received a year revocation.

Froom my‘calculation from his arresf date and release
date he served three hundred and sixty—one days, and then
on the most recent violations after arrest he spent twenty
days and thirty-seven days respectively.

4
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My total is two thousand and seventeen days, five years

-~ three sixty-five times five -- eighteen hundred and

-twenty-five days.

As far as the twénty'seventeen I might be off a couple
of days, but he has certainly served well over five years,
day for day, in thé Department of Corrections.

The originai sentence was ten years, suspended on the
service of five years, so it is oﬁr position that he has
done five years, day for day, and has therefore satisfied
that sehtencg.

Notwithstanding the community supervision, I think the
Probation Department is relying.on the Pickel-Symer .case, 388
SC 264.

I would distinguish Mr. Day's case from that case in
thaf the Pickel—Symer case -- the sentence there was ten
years suspended on‘five years and five years probation, and
Mr. Pickel's failure to complete a two Year term of commun-
ity supervision satisfactorily.

He basically did the five years day for day without
dbing the two yéar community supervision term. It was the
Department’'s position he still had the probationary sentence
to follow, and the Court agreed With that determination.

- Here there is no probationafy sentence .to follow, and
we believe the five year satisfied the sentence.

Additionally, on the Pickel-Symer case the Court held



1 the in their reading of the statute regarding community

2 supervision -- I apologize, Your Honor -- 24 21 560 B --

3 where it says that the maximum aggregate amount of time a

4 prisoner may be required to serve when sentenced for succes-
5 sive revocations may not exceed an amount of time equal to

6 = the length of incarceration imposed for the original no-

7 parole offense.

8 "The original term of incarceration does not include any
9 portion of a.suspended sentence, and that is the statute.

10 In the very next‘sentence the Court goes on to say, we

11 know definitiveély speaking that the original sentence re-

12 ferred to in that subsection is both the suspended and un-

,ﬁ\' 13 suspended portions of the Circuit Court's sentence.
Qw/ 14 ’ I would note that the term original sentence as used
15 by the Court is in quotes. However, in the statute the term

16 is never used. They never used the term original sentence
17 that wasAput in quotes by the Court.

18 The only time the word original is used is for the

19 original term of incarceration, and this says the original

20 term of incarceration does not include any portion of a sus-

21 pended .sentence.
22 We believe the original term of incarceration here was
23 five years -- that the term of ten years would be satisfied

24 by service of five years, without future obligation such
25 as probation.

6
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There is no future obligation of probation to follow

that. | |

| So basically the argument is on two fronts. Number
one, there is no probation to follow and Mr. Day.has satis-
fied the sentence.

Secondly, it appears as though the Court's interpreta-
tion may be a little mistaken. It appears in that sentence
of the statute, and the very next sentence as far as far as
the Court's interpretation appears to be a little bit in
confiict.

" Basically, to have Mr. Day subject to further punish-

‘ment as far as requirements from the Department and poten-

tial future prison sentences wculd violate his right to due
process under the Fifth‘and Fourteenth Amendments of the
U. S. Constitution and Artiéle One, Section Three, Of‘the
South Carolina Constitution, as well as the additional pro-

tections afforded by the right to trial under the U. S.

Constitution and Article One, Section Fourteen of the South

Carolina Constitution.

THE CQURT: So I guess this falls -- you don't dispute
these violations but you dispute . ..

MR. MAULDIN: Well, we do not dispute the testihg poé-
itive for drugs. There is a little discombobulation -- he
was arrested and ‘put in jail on that. He did bond out of

jail, and while he was ‘in jail his mother went and got his

7
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stuff from the motel room but she didn't get the charger
for his thing so he didn't have the charger.
As soon as he realized where it was, he went and got.

the charger from the motel room. Then he had it charged,

- but there was ‘this bit of discombobulation on his part as

far as getting in and out of jail.

During that period of timé hé did live at the resi-
dence and was out of jail, but before they could get money
up for him'to.gb back -- he's being stéying in motels bas-
ically, Your Honor. He can't ;ive anywhere but in some of
these motels that are Thirty or Forty Dollars a night,  and
all of his money. goes to his motels.

He had just been out of jail for ten days when he got
arrested the last time, so he didn't really have time to
catch up on the moneys.

The family has come up with some money to cétch him up
today. If you want me to go'into‘mitigationlmdw, I can,.or
if you want to wait until you have made your decision as far
as . . |

THE COURT& Let me go ahead and hear everything now.

MR. MAULDIN: Okay. He does admit his drug use and
technically he did not have thé machine charged. He did
live with his mother for a day or two when he got ouf of jail
on the original warranfﬂbefore they issued the citation.

Mr. Day is forty-seven, Your Honor. He is from the
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. Columbia area. This is his mother present here in Court

with him,

He went to the tenth grade in school but does have a
GED. Since he has been cut of jail this last time apparently
his brothe; in law has helped him out with a job. His
brother in law has a place call Sharp's Body Shop where he
is a mechanic. Before that he worked at Columbia farms,
which is a chicken plant, for about four and a half months
but it turned out the things they used to keép the chickens
clean damagéd his skin ahd he received a bunch of burns and
couldn't work there any more.

Most of his life he's done trimming and carpentry work,
mechanic work. He is a sex offender and insurance work

would be a little bit difficult due to locations maybe, if

they are close t6 a school.

He is single. He does have two grown children.
Your Honor, he was injured while working at the Depart-

ment of Corrections. ‘He has a disc problem in his back and

“he has given me some paper work from a doctor where théy do

plan to do some surgery on that disc sometime in February,
unless he is in the Department of Corrections. I don't be-
lieve they perform those kinds of surgeries but there is the
problem with his back.

Your Honor, Mr. Day does have a long time cocane addic-
tion, and it is hard for Him to 1¢t it go. Since he has .

9
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been out of the Department of Corrections it has been hard

for him to find a place to stay. - His mother lives at a
place where aétually it is not approved, and they passed a
law éfter he was convicted saying sex offenders couldn't
live within so much of a school or playgroﬁnd. . His mother
lives close to a church. |

However, the law does proVide that’éomeone who had been
living there before the law was enacted can still live
there, but they say if he lives.there he is volating the
law and it is not approved since he is a sex offender:

So he has to live in thége motels where a lot of seedy
stuff goes on as far as people_using drugs and that kind of
thing. The'temptations there are a little bit too much with
his outstanding problem with it.

At a time he is honest with the probation officer as
far as . .

‘TﬁE COURT: You don't have to go into that.

MR. MAULDINQ As far as this violation is concerned, he
has been in Jjail thirty-seven days. I think he came before
the Court in December and didn't have a lawyer: I think
the Judge decided to reyoke his bond. Then he got me and we
were able to situate better after that.

Basically, Your Honor, Mr. Day does report. He tries to

do what he can even though he does have this drug issue,

and the money having to go to his hotel. He gets quite

10
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discombobulated here and there as far as that and as far
as work.

THE COURT:. Anything in response to Mr. Mauldin's argu-
ment as to the violations? Do youvwant to respond to any-
thing there? ' :

AGENT BAKER: I just -- about his residence, he wasn't
supposed to go to the residence. He has known that he was
not supposed to go tliere. Last night he was at the resi-
dence.

He was .out on another occasion and ﬁe was arrested for
assaulting hisAdaqghter; He knows he is not allbwed at the
residence. ' |

He has been given the number WhiCh is the twenty-four
hour line that he can call even if he didn‘t‘have the charger
——.call that number and he could have called that number so
we could have brought him a charger.

He decided not to charge his unit from Suhday Night
until thirty minutes before Monday, so he had the whole week;
end off until he decided to charge his unit.

And I just wanted to tell you about his.record. He has
a record extending frdm 2007 for breach of trust, burglary,
fraudulent checks, DUS, DUS third, grand larceny, assault
and battery of'a high and aggravated nature, DUS, DUI second,
DUS sixth, breaking and entering a motor vehicle, criminal do-
mestic violence, disorderly, false information;to police,

11
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DUS more than first, DUI second, DUS more than first, simple
assault, breaking into motor vehicle, DUI, criminal domeétic
violence,'public drunk, assault and battery.

| This is currently his seventh case under supervision.

THE COURT: All of those offenses since he got out af-
ter serving'.. |

AGENT BAKER: No, those were before.

MR. MAULDIN: He has had no offenses since then.

THE COURT: I thought she said since 2007.

AGENT BAKER: No, they were before.

THE COURT: I got you. Okay.

MR. MAULDIN: Your Honor, I would object as I don't
think his record has any bearing on the legal argument. I
would ask that that be dismissed.

"He does admit the violationsbut we say he should not be
on it. But if he 1is on it, we would admit he violated. I
have presented that.

AGENT BAKER: Three times.

THE COURT: All right. Now,>I'11 hear your argument.

MR, BROWN: The bulk of the Defense's argument is

quite understandable because of the Pickel Symer cases and

"what looks to be something of a contradictory nature.

Essentially, prior to Pickel Symer they ran the com-
munity service program or community supervisibn program as
requested.

12
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13

When that suspended sentence was completed, the actual

- active term of incarceration was finished. That would be

before the CSP.

However, in the Pickel Symers case he did have it sus-
pended upon service of five plus five years probation.

So after Mr., Pickel Symer served his time or.éighty—five
percent of.his five years heAgot out on the remaining sup-
ervision for about .nine months of CSP.

The Macruder case came out and it ruled that the --
Macéruder wa$ the case that said basically all that would be
left after the eighty-five peréent Qould be the fifteen per-
cent on CSP and they could not go any further than the sen-
tence.

THE COURT: What is the cite on Macgruder?

MR. BROWN: The cite is 378 SC 320, Your Honor.

THE COURT: Thank you.‘

MR. BROWN: When the Macgrﬁder decision came out, it
could not .go beyond that fifteen percent. The Department
looked at the Pickel Symer case and saw that his CSP should
héve ended, so they did end it and the Department kicked in
its probationary case, applying his violation to Pickel Symer
probation,

Defense counsel made the argument that that should be
a successful completioh of CSP at expiration so he should
not even be under supervision.

13
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'Kind of a similar case to what we're dealing-with here

except that it was a suspended séntence, as we are dealing

'with, with a remaining five years of probation.

What was ultimately ruled was that -- the Trial Court
ruled in favor of Mf. Pickel Symer and terminated his case.
The Department appealed that, and that is what has brought us
to this case with Pickel Symer. .

Again, we are -- the Department was actually asking
that his CSP should be continued because of the suspended
sentence ahd:that he should still remain on probation.

Well, what we ended up getting was a decision that
Pickels Symer gives us, which does state that the original
sentence does include suspended and unsuspended sentence of
the Circuit Court sentence.

So now there needs to be a completion of CSP, a maximum
of completion of two years CSP as mandated by the statute,

subsection B, without any violations, or basicélly expiring

by running out of the entire original sentence, both sus-

pended and unsuspended.

We have to acknowledge that the statute does read that
a term of incarceration does not include any portion of a
suspended sentence, but the aecision-was very, very clear
that the Départment‘s original interpretation of the statute
was ilncorrect, ana; therefore, what we are dealing with now
and what Mr. Mauldin is argding against is that the suspended

14
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and uﬁéhspended sentences are together, and we look at
the actual outside total which would be the ten year sen-
tence. So, therefore, two full years of CSP must be com-
pleted unless he reéches the ten year sentence.

The concurrent separate Opiﬁion further clarified
that where it points out that it is importanf to recognize
that if there as a no-parole straight sentence, not a split
sentence‘—— a split sentence is what we're dealing with
here -- suspended to -- some portion suspended.

TheAMacgruder Opinion uses ﬁnsuspended portion because
the remaining fifteen percent was in fact suspended. Al-
though Magruder wag released after having served eighty-five
percent,vgood-time credit should not be used to suspend the
fifteen percent for CSP purposes.

| Pickel Symer received a split sentence of ten years
suspended to five years with five years probation. As a re-
sult Pickel Symer héd five years and nine months left on his
sentence which eSSehtially would have been used to complete
CSP.

‘The same thing where we have a ten year sentence with
service éf five years although it is not suspended with
probation. The suspended ahd unsuspended portions total
ten years, as we have in Pickel Symner.

The Department's original interpretation was in light
or in line with what Mr. Mauldin is'arguing, but that argument

15
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was -~ that. interpretation was ruled to be incorrect ac-

‘cording to Pickel Symer.

THE COURT: Thank you‘very much. AnYthing in responsé,
Mr. Mauldin? -

MR. MAULDIN: Yes,vsir.' Just that Magruder is a straight
time sentence. Pickel Symer was ten,'suspended on five,
and five probation.

Mr. Day's sentence was ten suspended on five with no

probation. With the difference in those, it seems to me

' that once he. has done fivé that he has satisfied the ten.

THE COURT: All right, I will take this under advise-
ment. I initially informed thé lawyers I would have a de-
cision next week which I will try to do.

If for some reason I don't, I will be here the last
Weék?of -~ 1f T can't do it next week, is there any problem
with me getting back to you the last week of February in a
session? | |

- MR. MAULDIN: I have no byoblem with that.

.THE COURT: vaill only be free on Tuesday of that week

as every other.day is going totbe done, so what I will do‘is

-- I am making a note now. I will try my best to have a

-decision next week when I'm back, but if I am not able to

I will definitely have Tuesday -- what's that date? The
25th.
ALl right, thank you very-much.

16
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CERTIFICATE

I, HARRIET P. BENNETT, Court Reporter for South
Carolina Court Administration, hereby certify that the fore-
going Transcript was ‘prepared to the best of my ability from
the records of Carol M. Thueme, having been heard in the
Court of General Sessions for Lexington County on January
31, 2014.

FURTHER, I certify that I am neither of kin nour coun-
sel to any party to this action, nor do I have any inter-
est in the same.

May 6, 2015
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STATE O SOUTH CAROLIQ h w ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
T'OR THE

) ELEVENTH JUDICIAL. CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON )
) WARRANT #W-32-13-0318
) CITATION #32-13-0263
PlaintifT, ) . ~
) ORDER e
)
) 7
BRAD DAY, ) '
) -~
Defendant. ) ‘ i
) L s
~ CACa

This-Matter camc before the Court on January 31, 2014, The Department of Probation,
Parole and Pardon Services (PPP) alleged violations of Defendant’s Community Supervision
Program (CSP) pursuant to S.C. Code 24-21-560. Defendant Day was represented by David

Mauldin at the hearing.

In light of the information presented at the héaring, the Court finds that Defendant violated |

his CSP in the following Ways: For testing positive for cocaine and living in an unapproved
residence. The Court revokes one year pursuant to section 24-21-560(C). X .b —

Also at the hearing, Defendant moved (or a finding that he haci served his sentence and
‘should no [onger be considered to be on CSP. In support of his motion, Defendant showed that he
had heen sentenced to ten years suspended lo thc service of five years for indictment
07-GS-32-01387, Criminal Sexual Conduct with a Minor in the Sccond Degree.

Delcendant served eighty-five percent of his five years and was relcased to the supervision
of PPP under CSP pursuant to S.C. Code 24-21-560 on Scptember 12, 201 1. Since that time. he has
served one 90-day revaecation period and a onc-ycar revocatioﬁ period. It is m)ﬁisplnted Defendant

has scrved more than the full five years of his unsuspended sentence.

A TRUE COPY

Lex, Co.C.C.P, G!S. & F.C,
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However, the Supreme Court in State v. Picklesimer, 388 5.C. 264, 695 S.L.2d 845 (2010),
ruled that CSP is to usc both the suspended and wnsuspended portions of the sentence when
determining the maximum amount of time a defendant is to be on CSP. “We now definitively staie
that the ‘original sentence,’ as» referenced in section 24-23-560(D), includes both the suspended
and unsuspended portions ol a circuit court's scntence; it is, in fact, the total sentence handed down
by the court.” Id. at 268, 848. Picklesimer also ruied that CSP is either completed through two
continuous years of CSP without violations, or the expiration of the original sentence, which
includes both suspended and unsuspended portions of the sentence. Id. at 270, 848-849.

Because Defendant Day's original scntence was ten years suspended to the service of five
years, the tolal scotence is ten ycars. Therefore, Mr. Dlay has not yct fully complctcd' bis sentence.
Hc is 1o be sentenced to one year incarceration for the violation of the conditions of CSP and is to

return to CSP when he is released from incarceration.

1t is so ordered. %/

'Donald B. Hocker
Presiding Judgc
Cleventh Judicial Circuit

This Sth day of February, 2014
b 037 ags servet.

% V
A TRUE COPY
CCA

Lex, C67C.C.F, G'S. & F.C.



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

VS.

Brad Alan Day,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
).
))‘
).
)
)
)
)

‘STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA "

_ Warrant #: W-32-13-0318

21

INTHE COURT OF APPEALS

Citation #: 32-13-0263

RULE 203(B) EXPLANATION

Pursuant to Rule 203(B)(iv), the undersigned asserts that he does have a good

faith basis to appeal the Court's ruling that Mr. 'D'ay had not satisfied his sentence and

was still required to participate in the community supervision program. He was originally

sentenced to ten years suspended on the service of five years. There was no

- probationary term ordered to follow the five years: Mr. Day had served more than five

years on the sentence.

Lexington, South Carolina
February 6, 2014

L

David M—Mauldin N
Assistant Public Defender A
407 %2 West Main Street
Lexington, South Carolina
(803).785-8873




RETURN STATE OF SOUTH CAROCLINA INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT -
’ , COUNTY OF Name  BRADALAN DAY
' THE STATE Phons ' (000) 0000000
Consiable or Law Enforcement Officer . against Sex Male Race Wit Relght 600
= ——————
BRAD ALAN DAY Weight 250 Btsth date -
?’c:;y of (;i: .;na:sl.\‘lananl was delivered by me fo the Sacial sec:l’l‘-“yO:t:‘I“::ON—ON WITNESSE
ollowing defendant: L S
ARREST WARRANT- N
ame
Ammess
Offense: Violatian of Conditions of Commumly Phone
Supervision Supervision .
Offense Section: - 24-21-560 Neme
N Address
Date: 12/5/2013 Phone \
enthe §— dayot NW . 29[:3 . . : '
. . Officer and Agency: SC Depariment of Probation, Name
V{z 4:‘— m Parole and Pardon Services Address
A2 Phone
Canstaklh or Law Enforcdment Officer
Lisa S. Baker Name
-t Address
. This Wanant is cesiified for service in {C Avarramt ° i
Cerllficalion) County. The achison o to b e ';%n MZZ‘;:. Dispositon Fhane SR
befora me o deall with according to !ayar"; PRELIMINARY HEA‘ RING held by
%" |
(Ls ) Magistrate
Signalure of Jud Judge semem : on . ..
' with | ’ .
Attorney for the Defendant.
Co-Defendants Decision . .
BAIL
Date Set
Magistrate
- Amount
¥ Surety
Pagelof2 ‘ .

c\rrnnw.n‘ yiaie) [Revislcn A Revslon Date 11266/98)

pipT p1B2/98/10

SEZSBSEERS

Sddddos

3ovd
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Fam 18,1 At Wamrant

Form Approved by .

SC Altomey General . -

Soecton 17.13-160 .

Marh 18, 1979

. : ’ Community Supervision -

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON lndlctmem_ umber 07-GS-32-01387
Wareant Number W-3'2-13'031a

" State Identification No, (5ID) 00457830

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF[CER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT:

UNICIFALITY OF LEXINGTON, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS.

It appearlng from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds 1o believe that BRAD ALAN DAY. did on the 3.day of ggcgm 2013 violate the

criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violation of Community Supervision pursuant to Section 24.21-560.

Now, therefore, you are empowered and directed 1o errest the said defendant and bring BRA

copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be dellvered to the defendant at the time of its exe:ution. -
day of Desember, 2013,

County of LEXINGTON
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA : A

* Persanally appeated before me, one Lisa S. Baker, wha, first being duly sworn, deposes snd ga

of Decembear , 2013, violate the criminal laws ot the State of South Carollna in the following
’ DESCRIPTION OF QFt

FIDAVIT

that BRAD ALAN DAY did within this County and State on the iday
grtlculars:

"ENSE:

Viglation of Community Supervision pursuant to Section 24-21-560.

The offiant states that there is probsble cause to belleve that the defenaam named
cause is based on the following facts:

bove did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such prabable

Subject has violated bie Community Supexviaion in the following
illegal drugs by sdmitting to usiag Cocaine use on 13/1/2013.
|3 ang 10 of the original releaze agreement dated 5/1/2013.

manner: By £3iling to refrain from using
Such actioue consitute a viclation of Sectioms

Swomn to and Subscribed befo}e me
this 5 day of December, 2013,

o ¥

r=

H-DL- D87
. OMMISSION EXPINES

dress: 605 West Main Street
Suite 104
LEXINGTON, SC 29072
LEXINGTON

JSA

{803) 359-2551
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ARREST WARRANT

J-056445

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF lexington

asainst ORIGINAL

rddress .
West_Columbia, SC 29163
ssv: R

Phone:
Sex: ¥ Race: ¥ Height: £- 0 Weight: 200

DL State: SC_ DL#: Wil
poE: Js rsency ORIE :3200
Prosecuting Agency: L. C. S. D.
Prosecuting Officer: Det. Rusgsell

Offenge: CSC WITH MINOR g&}';
Cffense Code . - . : . :

Code/Ordinance Sec.:16-3-655 <

This warrant is CERTIPIED POR SERVICE
in the COUNTY/ MUNICZPALITY OF

The accused is to be arrested and krought
before me to se dealt with accoxding te

law.
(LS}

Sicnature of Judge

Date:

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA }

COUNTY OF Lexington } AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me the affiant Det. Eric Russell who

being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Brad Alan Day

did within this county and state on 02/19/2007 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance o e )

in the following particulars: ) L7

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: CSC WITH MINOR 2a3 D FGrar

I further state that there is probable cause t2 believe that the above did commit
the crime set forth and tha: probable cause 28 based on the following facts:

That cn or about 02-19-07 the defeadant, Brad Aiaa Day, who was 40 years old at the time
and the uncle of the victim, did engage in sexual intercourse witk the victim, a 15 year
cld female. This incident occurred at 304 Taylor St. West Cloumtia {Lexirgton County) SC.
Tte defendant has admitted this to law enforcement. )

Sigrature of Afflaat
N 1CSD

aAffiant's Det. Bric Russell
Information 521 Gibson Rd.

Lexington, SC 29072
B01-785-8220

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
CCUNTY OF Lexington

_ ARREST WARRANT
TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFPICER OF THIS STATE OR NUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing <rom the above aZfidavit that there are reasonable gxounds to believe that

on 02/19/200? defendact Brad Alan Day

RETURI?
A ccpy of this arrest warrant was delivered
o defendant Brad Alan Da
2 -2~ 2OV f

RETURN WARRANT TO

GARY REINHART JUDGE
139 EAST MAIN STREET
LEXINGTON, SC 29072
785-2525

ORIGINAL COURT COPY

-RECEFVE

FEB 2 1 2007

Lendngton Co. Sheriffs Dept.

did violate the criminal laws of the State of Soutk Carolin {or ordirarce of
. } as ser forth belo;g:m_/
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

16-3-555 CSC WITH MINOR Zwp Dfcren
CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH MINORS

Having found probable cause acd the above afZiant having sworn before me, you are emgowered and dizected tc arxrest
the said defendanz and bring him or ker before me foxthwith to be dealt with according -o law. A copy ¢f tois
acvest Warrant shall be delivered tc the defecdact at the time of its execttion, or as soon thereafter as is
practicable.

. .
rn to and subscribed before me Issuing Judge
02/21 5 THOMAS H. RAWL
N 605 WEST MAIN ST. SUITE 100
— —11.8) } LEXINGTON, SC 29072
signature of 1gsuing Judge 803-785-8221
Judge code: § Issuing Court: Magistrate

ORIGINAL COURT COPY ORIGINAL COURT COPY

o720 s,9682
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ' . -

~ AFFIDAVIT

Countyof -EXINGTON

Personally appeared before me, Sandra Young, who first betnq duly sworn, deposes and says that BRAD ALAN
DAY did within this county and State on the 12 day of December, 2013, violate certain conditions of release in the
following particulars: ' '

hY

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Violatlon of Community Supervision pursuant to Section 24-21560.

The Affiant states that there is probable cause to belleve the defendant named com.mltt?t;:he
violations set forth and that such probable cause is ba*d on the following facts

Subject has vielated his Community Supervision in the following fannex. He has failed to pay Intensive Fees baing a
total in axrears of $120.00., He has failed to poy GPS foes baeing a total in arreaxs of $440.00 in arrears. Subject
has £ailed to charge his GPS unit as instxucted. He has been ‘ingtxucted to charge his unit for 2 beurs evegyday.
He was released from iCDC on 12/6/2013 at 6:42 pm and did not rge his unti until 12/6/2013 at 11:27 pw. Thia
|caused the unit to loge power and the subject wag¢ uncracked for $1 hours and 45 minutes, Pe £failed to call the GOC
as previcusly inatructed for 24 hour assiztvance on hie GPS unit.| He was given their phone numbar. He admicted that
ve stayed with hig mother at 302 Taylor Street, West Columbia 5C/28169. This residence has beon unappzroved fox him
to regcide 5 it is within 1000 feet of a achool. Subjeet has £3iled to follow the asdvice and instructions of che
agent. Such actions coastitute a violation of Scetions 7, 10, ahd special conditicns of the release certificate
dated 5/1/2013 and Sections 3, 10. 11, 13, of the Participant Riiles Acknowledgment ond Agreement, and Sections 10
and 12 of The Stapdard Sex Offender Conditions signed by subject|dated 5/2/13. This citation is in addition to
warraot W-32-13-0318 issued on 12/5/2013 and served on 12/5/3013

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
12 gayof December , 2013

) . . .
e . D
Signature of Notary Public
Ty oo FLE
My Commi SEION Expires

/ 1)
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SCDPPPS PAGE 897
form 103 Indictment Number(s):
e Retonemy Genti! CITATION 7-G5-32:0267
. NO. ¢-32-13-0263
SOUTH CAROLINA County LEXINGTON
V. S5CDC# SiD #
BRAD ALAN DAY 00226463 00457830
' Citation for Violation of [ Cammontty
[T parcle DEmergency [Jsupervised Supetvision
Powers Act Re-entry Supervised
. Release Progmam Furlough
TO: BRAD ALAN DAY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED to appear in the above cgse at the time, date and place specified

below,

Place
Genera! Sesstons Court

oom

Date and 1272072013 8:30 AM
Time

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that you are charged wi
supervision as stated below.

th violating the conditions of your-

Violations Charged ,
Violation of Community Supervision pursuant to Section 24-21-560,

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that you have the rights |

sted below.

List of Rights:

You heve the right at the preliminary hearlng to question pny person who appaars a
behalf, You may present evidence on your behalf, You may have an attorney repres

appesr at the hearing,

YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME, DATE

OWN
HEARING WILL BE HELD IN YOUR ABSENCE AND YOU MA;Y BE INCARCERATED.

8 witness agalnst you and to have witnesses appear on your
appointed to represent you in emaordlnary ¢Clrcumstances. it is your responsibliity tp make arrangemants for your withesses and your attorney to ™

you 8t the hearing at your expense. An gttormey may be

AND PLACE

LEXINGTON, South Carolina Prébation and Parole Agent Agent #
PROOF OF SERVICE
Date Served: {2 / 12 j 713 Place: | 41 PPP
Served On: print Name) Bred Z!‘\"I
, Y Title: Jeeuct
Served By: (Print Namal Tostn Drie . o
: DECLARATION OF SERVER ~ v
| certify that the foregoing information contained jn the Proof o ice is trug and correct
Executed on: [FYIFY ) ‘ ~~
DATE nature of Server
Address of Server City State Zip
z —SCORRRS—
' ' 808 West Main Street, Ste#104 '
Lexington, SC 258072
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DOCKET NQ T 8-32- LT 7 |

WITNESSES The State of South Carolina
LCSD c f Lexingt
Russell. E. ounty of Lexington
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
APRIL TERM 2007
THE STATE
vs.
Brad Alan Day
A-2007-32-00687 4/15/2007 10:37 AM AKA Brad A Day
~ ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
J056445
A N
ERUE"BIL.
Foreman CDR#0337 —
Foreparsan of Grand Jury T .
Date:_ &/-3p-~o07] ‘ Indictment for
VERDICT Criminal Sexual Conduct with Minor 2nd
Degree 14 to 16 and or Position of familial,
custodial. etc.
§16-3-655(C) :
DONALD V. MYERS, SOLICITOR
Foreperson of Pelit Jury Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
: )  Criminal Sexual Conduct with Minor 2nd Degree 14 to
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON ) . 18 and or Position of famllnal custodial, etc.

§16-3-655(C)

: At a Court of General Sessions, convened on APRIL, 2007, the Grand Jurors of
Lexington County present upon their oath:

That Brad Alab Day, ‘dld in Lexington County onar a‘pout February 19, 2007,
commit a sexus! battery upon and with the body of YTH being @ child of at least
fourteen (14) years of age but who Is less than sixteen (16) years of age, and Brad Alan
Day was in a position of familial, custodial, or official authority to coerce the victim to
submit or was older than the victlm to wit: the defendant and victim did engage in sexual
intercourse in violation of § 16-3-855 (C) fformerly section 16-3-655(3) of the Code of

Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the Siate. and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

29
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF L‘C)C\\’\g.bﬂ ) b}_
TR BT VI i ?&ﬁ;’:& AJ8F
; Date of Offens ——
)
)
) .
)

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

Add 1
Cﬂy, tate.

oL,

B e
DOB CDR Code #; 0,

SENTENCE SHEET

88 QW the Defendant who was [] CONVICEED QF)or [/\PLEADS
=
of the S.C. Code o Laws, bearing COR Code # Q3
[ SERIOUS }@: SERIOUS - (] Mandatory GPS (CSC 0 §17-2545
1

wiminor 1% or Lewd Act)
fendant iniﬂ%'
()

S
s

In disposition of the said indictment
TO:
in violation of §

s Indicted, [J Lesser Included Offense, [ Defendant Waives Pregentment to Grand Jury.
ommendation by the State.
«

The charge g
aa is; [] Without Negotlations or Recommend egotiated Sentence,

Aftorney for Defendant

WHEREFORE, the Defendant [s committed to the m/sma Department of Corrections, DCounty Detention Center,

for a determinate term of ) days/months{ggarp or (J under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed _——years

andlor to pay a fine of $_—————__ provided that upon the service of days/months{gearnand/or payment

of $ : plus costs and assessments as applicable’; the balance is suspended with probation for __ ————

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of probation, which

are incorporated by reference.

CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
The Defendant is to be given credit 1or tlme served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 1o be eelculated and applied by the State

Department of Corrections. fgg RU 2007 - Casoir Tims SERv
O The Defendant Is to be placed on entral Reglstry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[J RESTITUTION: [J Heard, (J Waived, [ Ordered PTUP | YL

Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ ' . days/hours Public Service

Payment Terms: . Obtain GED

] set by SCOPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Jobyt«

) May serve W/E beginning

~Recipient: . Substance Abuse Counseling

*Fine; $ Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly

14-1-208 (Assessments 107.5%) .
$1 00 8 pmls. of $ be innln

g14~1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) .

§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcherge) $100 3 $ """ paid to Public Defender

§56-5-2605 (DUI Assessment) 1273 Otfier: W%M‘%‘A‘
L A

§35.13 (Public DeffProb) o

§73.3, 18 TP (Law Enforce. Funding) $26 A -
§33.7, 1B TP (Drug Court Surcharge) $100 ~
§50-21-114(BU Breath Test Fee) $50 _$ . — —
§66-5-2042(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea _§ Appointed PD or appointed other counse!, §35.13 TP

. Re ures 500 be paid to Clerk during probation.

3% 1o County (if paid in installments)

TOTAL :

2 2&3& 0 [;) aAan:, B PRESIDING JUDGE ; ‘ﬂ éz
Clerj¢'af Court/ Dgguty Cl Judge Code:

Court Reporter: . Sentence Date:

SCCA/217 (9/2006)




RECEIIVED

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT NOV 10 2015

Counsel for appellant certifies that this Record on Appeal contains all mat§ncal groposthOApp ea’s
be included by any of the parties and not any other material and that this Record on Appeal
complies to the best of my ability with the April 15, 2014 order from the South Carolina
Supreme Court entitled “Revised Order Concerning Personal Identifying Information and Other
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings.” ‘ :

November 10th, 2015

anda H. Carter.
Deputy Chief Appellate Defender

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense
Division of Appellate Defense

PO Box 11589

Columbia, S. C. 29211-1589

(803) 734-1330

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
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CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT' Nov 1, 2

Counsel for appellant certifies that this Record on Appeal contains all §1§ Q to
be included by any of the parties and not any other material and that this Record on%;};b eals
complies to the best of my ability with the April 15, 2014 order from the South Carolina
Supreme Court entitled “Revised Order Concerning Personal Identifying Information and Other
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings.”

November 10th, 2015

Wanda H. Carter/ ’
Deputy Chief Appellate Defender

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense
Division of Appellate Defense

PO Box 11589

Columbia, S. C. 29211-1589

(803) 734-1330

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT



